General Description
The MAX1820 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that contains
two separate buck switching-regulator circuits. The top
circuit utilizes a MAX1820 and is configured for a +0.4V
to +3.4V dynamically variable output voltage and pro-
vides up to 600mA of guaranteed current. The bottom
circuit uses a MAX1821 and is configured for a +1.5V

19-2146; Rev 2; 4/03
Component List
Ordering Information
PART T EM P R AN G E IC PACKAGE
MAX1820EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C10, C11 2
1µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ105KA
J1, J2 0
Not installed scope probe
connectors
J3, J4 2
BNC connectors
A/D Electronics 580-002-00
JU1, JU2, JU4, JU5 4 3-pin headers
JU3, JU6 2 2-pin headers
L1, L2 2
4.1µH, 1.95A shielded inductors
Sumida CDRH5D18-4R1NC
R1 1 43kΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
R2 1 150kΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
R3 1 20kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R4 1 100kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R5, R6, R7 3 51Ω ±5% resistors (0805)
U1 1 MAX1820ZEUB (10-pin µMAX)
U2 1 MAX1821EUB (10-pin µMAX)
None 4 Shunts (JU1–JU6)
None 1 MAX1820 PC board
None 1 MAX1820 data sheet
None 1 MAX1820EVKIT data sheet
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C12